
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018825-2021 

Contract

NC635 Window Cleaning

Leeds Beckett University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018825
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d0f7  
Published 4 August 2021, 6:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Beckett University

212 Queen Square House, Woodhouse Lane

Leeds

LS2 8NU

Contact

Nancy Couldwell

Email

n.couldwell@leedsbeckett.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1138123227

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018825-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018825-2021
mailto:n.couldwell@leedsbeckett.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leedsbeckett.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NC635 Window Cleaning

Reference number

NC635

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90911300 - Window-cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The cleaning of windows

http://www.leedsbeckett.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The cleaning of windows on the buildings belonging to Leeds Beckett University across all
campuses.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract was awarded via direct award on the NEUPC Window Cleaning Services
Framework Agreement ref: EFM2027NE

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NC635

Title

NC635 Window Cleaning

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cinderella Cleaning Contractors Ltd

Unit 2b, Clay Street, Newhall Road

Sheffield

S9 2PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

03719780

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £180,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

NEUPC Window Cleaning Services Framework Agreement: EFM2027NE

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=616274172

 GO Reference: GO-202184-PRO-18683590

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leeds Beckett University

212 Queen Square House, Woodhouse Lane

Leeds

LS2 8NU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=616274172
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T21:48:03+0000
	TCPDF




